
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: August 12, 2024 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving change order 1 and final payment in the amount of 

$6,100.00 for stonework in the east lobby for the Civic Center Project 

PREPARED BY: Glen Hodgson 

 

BACKGROUND: 

At the February 12, 2024, meeting the Council accepted a quote from Ewen Stone Works for 

improvements in the east lobby at Yanmar Arena.   

Change Order #1 associated with this work is presented with this RCA for Council approval.  

The extra work involved additional surface preparation on 12 different wall segments.  The 

preparation was necessary to insure a firm bond between the wall and the new stone. 

The amount of the change order is $1,150.00. 

Work for the original scope and for the change order is now complete and ready for final 

payment.   

The original quote amount was $13,450.00.  With the change order the final quote amount is 

$14,600.00. 

One previous payment has been made, so that the amount of the final payment due is $6,100.00. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving change order 1 and final payment in the amount of $6,100.00 for east 

lobby stonework for the Civic Center Project. 


